# 501775381 01/04/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Seunghee IN	12/20/2011
Silhee SUNG	12/20/2011
Yeaeun KWON	12/20/2011
Nayeoung KIM	12/20/2011
Sesook OH	12/20/2011
Yunjueng MHUN	12/20/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.
Street Address:	20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	150-721

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13343303

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644 Phone: 703-766-3777

Email: Assigned@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8638

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-1131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Y.J. Kim

Total Attachments: 1

source=P-1131Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027477 FRAME: 0073 OP \$40.00 1334330

501775381

99		88
100		
-		***
VF.		
		-
<b>a</b>		5
	H	
	_	

Docket	No.:		

	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
In consideration of the premises and other hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	er good and valuable conside	moion in hand p	oaid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
(1) Seunghee In	(1)	Nayeoun	g Kim
(2) Silhee Sung	(5)	Sesook O	h
(3) Yeaeun Kwon	(6)	Yunjueng	Mhun
who have made a certain new and useful invention, here	eby sell, assign and transfor un	ďΔ	
LG Electronics Inc.			
20 Yeouido-dong. Yeongdeungpo-gu	Seoul Korea	19.7	
ica successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSI 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled MOBILE TERMINAL AND CONT			
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Pa (b) for which an application for United States Letters Pa		ed by United St	
representatives the landersigned agree that the attorneys AND the undersigned hereby agree to transport the property of the standard of extended Leri arright and legal representatives, and without further agrowing out of or related to the said invention; and to exdeemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title AND the undersigned hereby grants the findernuffication that may be necessary or desirable in order trademark Office, for recordation of this document.	ters Patent of the United Statementation, in and to any it couts any papers by the said A is in and to the invention here m of KED & ASSOCIATES	tes, upon reque improvements, i ASSIGNEE, its: by transferred.	est of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and applications for patent based thereor successors, assigns and legal representative ar to insert on this assignment any furthe
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:			
INVENTORS	e de la companya de l		DATE SIGNED
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2011.12.20
Name: Seunghee In			2011 12. 20
Name: Silher Sung	-	•	
/m			2011 . 12.20
Name: Yeaeun Kwon			2011. 12.20
Name_Naycoung Kim			2011. 12.
Soft 2			2011.12.20
Name Sesook Oh			
Name:			مد ۱۱۱۱مد
Yunjueng Mhun			

PATENT

REEL: 027477 FRAME: 0074